116TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION H. J. RES. 72

U.S. GOVERNMENT

Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rule submitted by the Internal Revenue Service, Department of the Treasury, relating to "Contributions in Exchange for State or Local Tax Credits".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

JULY 16, 2019

Ms. Sherrill (for herself, Mr. Gottheimer, Ms. Underwood, Mr. King of New York, Ms. HILL of California, Mr. CASTEN of Illinois, Mr. CISNEROS, Mr. PHILLIPS, Ms. PORTER, Ms. WILD, Ms. HOULAHAN, Mr. PANETTA, Mr. ROSE of New York, Mr. MALINOWSKI, Mr. VAN DREW, Mr. Suozzi, Mr. Pascrell, Mr. Pallone, Mr. Norcross, Mr. Larson of Connecticut, Mr. BLUMENAUER, Mr. HIGGINS of New York, Mr. DANNY K. DAVIS of Illinois, Mr. COURTNEY, Mrs. HAYES, Mr. TRONE, Mr. BRENDAN F. BOYLE of Pennsylvania, Mr. KIM, Mr. SIRES, Ms. JUDY CHU of California, Ms. DELBENE, Mr. PAYNE, Ms. NORTON, Mr. RUSH, Mr. RUPPERSBERGER, Mr. LEVIN of California, Mrs. NAPOLI-TANO, Mrs. TRAHAN, Ms. KELLY of Illinois, Ms. DELAURO, Mr. HIMES, Ms. ESHOO, Mrs. LOWEY, Mr. ROUDA, Mr. SEAN PATRICK MALONEY of New York, Ms. WATERS, Mrs. WATSON COLEMAN, Mr. MICHAEL F. DOYLE of Pennsylvania, and Mr. TED LIEU of California) submitted the following joint resolution; which was referred to the Committee on Ways and Means

JOINT RESOLUTION

Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rule submitted by the Internal Revenue Service, Department of the Treasury, relating to "Contributions in Exchange for State or Local Tax Credits". Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives
of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
That Congress disapproves the rule submitted by the In ternal Revenue Service, Department of the Treasury, re lating to "Contributions in Exchange for State or Local
Tax Credits" (84 Fed. Reg. 27513 (June 13, 2019)), and
such rule shall have no force or effect.

0